TWU Local 591 West Region Shop Steward Vacancies Election Schedule Notice

Posted February 16, 2024

Attention: An election nomination period will be conducted for the following Shop Steward vacancies in the listed West Region Stations.

- (2) Positions LAX AMT Night Shift Shop Steward
- (1) Position PHX At-Large Afternoon or Nights Shop Steward
- (1) Position SAN At-Large Shop Steward
- (1) Position SFO AMT Afternoon or Nights Shop Steward

Starting Monday February 19, 2024 at 9:00 AM PST nominations for the above mentioned Shop Steward vacancies begins. You can nominate TWU Local 591 members for the positions listed by downloading the appropriate nomination form and rules attached to this posting and your respective regional page.

Thursday February 29, 2024 nomination period ends at 9:00 AM PST.

Saturday March 2, 2024 Nomination Acceptance period closes. All nominations must be accepted by 9:00 AM PST.

Monday March 4, 2024, Election Begins at 9:00 AM PST: Election will take place in the online voting section of the www.local591.com website. If you have not already done so, please register in order to authenticate your member status.

Tuesday March 19, 2024, Election Ends at 9:00 AM PST: Election closes and the results will be available on the Local 591 website shortly after its conclusion.

Wednesday March 20, 2024, newly elected Shop Stewards begin remainder of the regular Shop Steward Election term ending at the next regular Shop Steward Election.

Members not in good standing, delinquent on Union dues, and Agency Fee Objectors will not be eligible to be nominated or vote. If you are unsure of your standing, please contact the TWU Local 591 Secretary Treasurer Glenn Olsen by e mail at <u>G.Olsen@Local591.com</u> or by phone at 786-368-4351 between the hours of 9:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m. (CST).